WANGGANGARLI MIRNUMAYALANGU

Roebourne District High School



Dear Parents

2024 SCHOOL CHARGES

The Roebourne District High School Council has endorsed the schedule of Charges for 2024. Please note charges will be requested at the time of activity.

School uniform must be worn each day and can be purchased from the school office:

- Shirts cost \$25 each.
- One shirt is presented as part of the enrolment process.

1. Charges for Extra Cost Optional Components

A breakdown of estimated charges for your child's participation in excursions, incursions, activities for 2024 have been included in the table attached. Details on charges collected in previous years has helped guide the 2024 estimate of charges. The amounts shown represent the maximum charged for scheduled activities in 2024.

The schedule includes costs associated with:

- Specific learning activities and available to all students, but conditional on a payment being made e.g. incursions, excursions.
- > Specific learning activities available to **selected** students, but conditional on a payment being made e.g. Tri-School Athletics Carnival, etc.
- Other activities available to all students, but conditional on a payment being made e.g. Pool Entry and camps, etc.

Charges will be noted on permission forms sent home to be paid prior to the event.

2. Items for Personal Use

The list of items for personal use will vary per year group and includes:

- Student requirements for all students and used in lessons eg stationery items, pencils, scissors, paper, head phones, etc.
- Student requirements recommended but not essential for all students eg tissues, graduation shirt, etc.
- Student requirements for selected students and not directly part of the educational program eg class photographs, etc.
- Carnival costs cover the hire of a bus and other costs related to the activity.

The recommended list of Items for personal use of your child has been previously distributed. All materials can be purchased through Kmart or any stationery supplier. Your child will need to have the listed materials each school day, it may be necessary to replace some items, such as pens or pencils, throughout the year. The school can provide the stationery packs at the cost outlined in the extra costs table payable to the school.

Elizabeth Ritchie

Principal



ROEBOURNE DISTRICT HIGH SCHOOL CHARGES FOR EXTRA COST OPTIONS K-6 - SCHEDULE 2024

		K	PP	YR 1	YR 2	YR 3	YR 4	YR 5	YR 6
1	Incursion	\$40	\$40	\$40	\$40	\$40	\$40	\$40	\$40
2	Excursion	\$60	\$60	\$60	\$60	\$60	\$60	\$60	\$60
3	Stationery	\$50	\$50	\$60	\$60	\$60	\$60	\$60	\$60
4	Year 6 Camp								\$1000
5	Year 6 Leavers Shirt							\$70	\$70
6	Year 6 Graduation Dinner								\$35
7	Interm Swimming pool entry \$2.50 x 10 days		\$25	\$25	\$25	\$25	\$25	\$25	\$25
8	Dockers Cup Karratha Term 1 (selected students)							\$10	\$10
9	Interschool Cross Country Dampier Term 2 (selected students)			\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10	\$10
10	Winter Carnival Karratha Term 2							\$10	\$10
11	Tri-School Athletics Carnival – Overnight camp (selected students) Term 3			\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50
12	Pilbara Spirit Swimming and Life Saving Carnival South Hedland – Overnight camp (selected students) Term 4							\$50	\$50
13	Slam Series Basketball Carnival Karratha (selected students) Term 4						\$10	\$10	\$10
14	Physical Education Pool entry \$2.50 x 20 weeks for 2 Terms	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50	\$50
					1	1		1	1

NB: a) Please note that not all children in the year level are involved in all the above activities, eg interschool sporting teams, camp, etc

- b) \$100 is the maximum any student will pay for school excursions/incursions (items 1 and 2) many classes will not be required to expend that amount.
- c) Camp costs may not be for the full amount stated and will depend on the costs associated for the camp.
- d) Please speak to the Manager Corporate Services to discuss a payment plan.